1.2.21.1.2.22. Master Plan means the general layout of the types and areas 

of development of the Project as illustrated on Exhibit “B”.  

1.2.22.1.2.23. Maximum Residential Dwelling Units (“Maximum 

RDUs”) means the development on the Property of two hundred 

twenty-seven (227) Residential Dwelling Units.  

1.2.23.1.2.24. Notice means any notice to or from any party to this 

ARMDA that is either required or permitted to be given to another 

party.  

1.2.24.1.2.25. Intentionally Omitted.   

1.2.25.1.2.26. Intentionally Omitted means any work performed pursuant

[...]

Project means the total development to be constructed on the 

Property pursuant to this ARMDA with the associated public and 

private facilities, Maximum RDUs, Intended Uses, Phases and all 

of the other aspects approved as part of this ARMDA.  

1.2.34.1.2.35. Property means the approximately three hundred thirteen 

(313) acres as illustrated on Exhibit “B” and legally described in 

Exhibit “A”.  

1.2.35.1.2.36. Public Infrastructure means those elements of 

infrastructure that are planned to be dedicated to the Town as a 

condition of the approval of a Development Application including,

[...]

(only to the extent that these are applicable as specified in Section 4.2) the Town’s Vested Laws 

shall control the Development of the Project.  

3.2. Land Uses within the Project, Configuration. The Master Plan reflects the 

general location and configuration of the Maximum RDUs and the Commercial Area within the 

Project.  Up to One Hundred Sixty Nine (169) individually platted residential lots shall be a 

minimum of ½One Half (½) acres in size.  All other individually platted residential lots shall be a 

minimum of One (1) acre in size.  

3.3. Design Standards.  The Project shall be engineered and designed pursuant to

[...]

the Project in Phases shall be in the sole discretion of Master Developer, subject to Development 

Application approval.    

3.12. Dedication of Water Rights.  Pursuant to the Water Right Purchase and Sale 

Agreements, Master Developer previously dedicated One Hundred Sixty-Nine (169) acre feet of 

Water Rights to Big Plains SSD, which has recently been legally dissolved with all assets and 

obligation of the Big Plains SSD being assigned to the Town.   The Town and Master Developer 

have entered into that certain Water Agreement dated of even date herewith setting forth the terms

[...]

and is developing the Property.  

1.2.22. Master Plan means the general layout of the types and areas of 

development of the Project as illustrated on Exhibit “B”.  

1.2.23. Maximum Residential Dwelling Units (“Maximum RDUs”) means 
the development on the Property of two hundred twenty-seven 
(227) Residential Dwelling Units.  

1.2.24. Notice means any notice to or from any party to this ARMDA that 

is either required or permitted to be given to another party.  

1.2.25. Intentionally Omitted.   

1.2.26. Intentionally Omitted means any work performed pursuant to

[...]

Project means the total development to be constructed on the 

Property pursuant to this ARMDA with the associated public and 
private facilities, Maximum RDUs, Intended Uses, Phases and all 
of the other aspects approved as part of this ARMDA.  

1.2.35. Property means the approximately three hundred thirteen (313) 

acres as illustrated on Exhibit “B” and legally described in Exhibit 
“A”.  

1.2.36. Public Infrastructure means those elements of infrastructure that 

are planned to be dedicated to the Town as a condition of the 
approval of a Development Application including, but not limited